
Pos No. First Name Surname Cat Time Club Notes

1 810 Garry Greenhow MV40 43:30 Ambleside AC 1st Man/1stMV40

2 3482 Tom Bell Man 45:09 North Leeds Fell Runners

3 716 Lewis Small Man 46:07 North Leeds Fell Runners

4 778 Samesh Chotai MU21 46:08 Ilkley Harriers 1st MU21

5 762 Andrew Worster MV40 46:19 Calder Valley Fell Runners

6 758 Lachlan Wills MU21 46:30 Wharfedale Harriers

7 736 Paul Wale MV50 46:30 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers 1st MV50

8 3460 Tom Stapleton Man 46:43 Wharfedale Harriers

9 816 Ethan Hassell Man 46:50 Wharfedale Harriers

10 605 Ian Holmes MV60 47:06 Bingley Harriers & AC 1st MV60

11 631 Sam Leadley Man 47:11 Loftus & Whitby AC

12 3472 Adam Wale MV40 48:07 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers

13 771 Mark Burton MV50 48:14

14 619 Simon Jones Man 48:19 Abbey Runners

15 593 Nathan Hart Man 48:44 Lincoln & District Runners

16 630 Joe Leadley Man 48:47 Loftus & Whitby AC

17 834 Nicholas Leigh MV40 49:00 Horwich RMI Harriers & AC

18 767 Luke Beresford MV40 49:13 Ripley Running Club

19 804 Jemima Elgood Lady 49:19 Nidd Valley Road Runners 1st Lady

20 574 William Fox MU21 49:24 Nidd Valley Road Runners

21 687 Cailum Peers-Earley Man 49:52 North Leeds Fell Runners

22 728 Rob Thackray MV50 49:55

23 844 Gawain Moore MV40 49:57 Ilkley Harriers

24 741 Sam Watson Man 50:03 Wharfedale Harriers

25 583 Andrew Grenfell MV40 50:08 Rossendale Harriers & AC

26 632 Ted Leahy MV50 50:16 Nidderdale Fell & Trail

27 547 Ben Cook Man 50:22 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers

28 533 Molly Browne Lady 50:27 Wharfedale Harriers

29 617 Adam Johnston Man 50:34 Baildon Runners

30 561 George Dibble Man 50:53 Wharfedale Harriers

31 813 Bilal Hardaker MU21 51:06 Keighley & Craven AC

32 838 Nathan Martin MV40 51:11 Wharfedale Harriers

33 701 Matt Rowat MV40 51:28 Bowland Fell Runners

34 839 Sophie Martin LV40 51:34 Wharfedale Harriers 1st LV40

35 755 Max Wilkinson Man 51:50 Calder Valley Fell Runners

36 508 Mark Baddeley MV50 52:06 Lincoln Wellington AC

37 808 Steven Gott MV40 52:15 Ilkley Harriers

38 546 Ian Cocks MV40 52:18 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers

39 571 Ben Farrar` Man 52:32

40 749 Karl Wideman MV50 52:37 Ivanhoe Runners

41 703 Cameron Rushworth Man 52:45 Calder Valley Fell Runners

42 702 Issy Rowe Lady 52:49 Wharfedale Harriers

43 807 Ian Furlong MV40 53:07 North Leeds Fell Runners

44 817 Robert Henderson MV40 53:31 Saltaire Striders

45 802 Jake Egan Man 53:40 Saltaire Striders

46 544 Patrick Welsh Man 53:44 Wharfedale Harriers

47 698 Aaron Roberts MV40 53:49 Calder Valley Fell Runners

48 826 George ThomasKettlewell Man 53:53 Calder Valley Fell Runners

49 738 Aisling Wall Lady 53:59 Horsforth Harriers

50 734 Alistair Trusselle MU21 54:01 Bingley Harriers & AC

51 660 Finn Moffatt Man 54:05

52 713 John Singh MV40 54:11 Saltaire Striders
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53 597 Charlie Hesketh Man 54:24

54 756 Ian Willis MV50 54:38 Keighley & Craven AC

55 792 Angela Curtis Lady 54:41 Bingley Harriers & AC

56 692 Andrew Powell MV50 55:17 Lincoln & District Runners

57 606 Euan Holwill Man 55:22 Abbey Runners

58 673 Chris Oak MV40 55:29 Lincoln & District Runners

59 523 Simon Blackman MV50 55:39 Keswick AC

60 636 Stuart Litle Man 55:48 Horsforth Harriers

61 543 Faye Clark Lady 56:04 Abbey Runners

62 551 Robert Cranham MV40 56:18 Barlick Fell Runners

63 764 Kate Archer LV40 56:32 Ilkley Harriers

64 3454 Richard Shelton MV50 57:08

65 679 David Parkington MV60 57:11 Preston Harriers

66 567 William Duggan MV50 57:36 Bingley Harriers & AC

67 657 David Middlemas MV50 57:37 North Leeds Fell Runners

68 556 Ian Davies MV50 57:45 Guildford & Godalming AC

69 776 Fred Carver Man 57:48 Halifax Harriers & AC

70 770 Jo Buckley LV40 57:50 Bingley Harriers & AC

71 671 Chris Newell Man 57:51

72 791 Scott Cunliffe MV50 57:53 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers

73 641 Craig Lowis MV40 57:56 Lincoln & District Runners

74 803 Archie Elgood Man 57:59

75 3471 Charles Wain Man 58:11 Ilkley Harriers

76 783 Nicholas Colwill MV40 58:16 Chorlton Runners

77 575 Henry Frizelle Man 58:18

78 752 Peter Wilcock Man 58:21 Calder Valley Fell Runners

79 573 Artur Figurny MV40 58:32

80 594 Jonny Hawkins Man 58:35

81 3394 Daniel Sands Man 58:38 Wharfedale Harriers

82 795 David Dawson MV40 58:44

83 718 Andrew Smith MV60 58:47 Barlick Fell Runners

84 628 Marcus Lancastle MV50 58:50

85 661 Graham Moffatt MV50 58:53 Dark Peak Fell Runners

86 832 Simon Lanckham Man 58:55 Dark Peak Fell Runners

87 3393 Amy Ramsden-Young Lady 58:56 Hyde Park Harriers

88 662 Joss Moffatt Man 58:59

89 637 Martin Lofthouse MV50 59:18 Nidd Valley Road Runners

90 848 Pete Newham MV50 59:39 Wharfedale Harriers

91 744 Kay Welsby LV40 59:41 Rochdale Harriers & AC

92 591 Neil Hardiman MV50 59:44 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers

93 750 Oliver Wideman MU21 59:47 Ivanhoe Runners

94 536 Sam Cameron Man 59:53

95 709 Darre Sheppard MV50 59:58 Framlingham Flyers

96 782 Mark Collinson MV40 1:00:00 FRA

97 502 Rich Allen MV40 1:00:01 Pudsey Pacers

98 843 Paul Milligan MV40 1:00:12 Hyde Park Harriers

99 595 Jason Hemsley MV50 1:00:14 Wharfedale Harriers

100 537 James Carlton Man 1:00:18 Saltaire Striders

101 688 Martin Philip MV40 1:00:20

102 524 Steven Boocock MV60 1:00:48 Horsforth Fellandale

103 558 Mark Dawson Man 1:00:51 Skipton AC

104 814 James Harris MV50 1:01:13 Stainland Lions Running Club

105 846 Paul Murgatroyd MV60 1:01:22

106 627 Steve Ladhams MV40 1:01:26 Ilkley Harriers

107 585 John Griffiths MV60 1:01:32 Preston Harriers

108 659 Craig Milner Man 1:01:46 Idle AC
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109 677 Andrew Overend MV50 1:01:49 Ilkley Harriers

110 841 Danny Mcintyre MV50 1:01:55 Rushcliffe AC

111 751 Wayne Wideman MV40 1:02:03 Kippax & District Harriers

112 598 Paul Hesketh MV60 1:02:09 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers

113 3395 Nigel Scaife MV50 1:02:10 Nidd Valley Road Runners

114 510 Giles Bailey MV50 1:02:13 Meltham AC

115 820 Sean Houlihan MV50 1:02:17

116 586 David Grooby MV50 1:02:19 Bingley Harriers & AC

117 539 Will Carver MV40 1:02:28 Halifax Harriers & AC

118 554 Chris Davies MV70 1:02:35 Saddleworth Runners 1st MV70

119 801 Andrew Earnshaw MV50 1:02:55 Stainland Lions Running Club

120 781 Simon Cocker MV60 1:02:59 Nidd Valley Road Runners

121 742 Andy Webster MV50 1:03:01 Otley AC

122 535 David Bufton MV40 1:03:02

123 681 Daniel Paterson Man 1:03:07 Ilkley Harriers

124 777 Annabelle Caton Lady 1:03:11 Riversway Road Runners

125 717 Andrew Smallwood MV60 1:03:14 Bingley Harriers & AC

126 3387 Matthew Parry Man 1:03:34 Saltaire Striders

127 526 Stephen Booth MV60 1:03:42

128 683 Chris Patterson MV50 1:03:48 Saltaire Striders

129 821 Robert Hudson MV40 1:03:51 Saltaire Striders

130 836 Ben Lonsdale MV40 1:03:52 RAFAA

131 531 John Bramwell MV50 1:04:05 Rochdale Harriers & AC

132 504 Paul Ashwell MV40 1:04:08 Otley AC

133 3389 Jean Powell LV50 1:04:18 Wharfedale Harriers 1st LV50

134 725 Wayne Stewart MV50 1:04:26

135 829 Graham Kitchen MV60 1:04:28 South Leeds Lakers

136 3475 Emily Wideman LV40 1:04:37 Ivanhoe Runners

137 3388 James Penson MV50 1:04:42 Stainland Lions Running Club

138 634 Toby Leckie Man 1:04:45 Todmorden Harriers

139 676 Hamish Ogilvie MV50 1:04:45 Woodbridge Shufflers RC

140 739 Mike Ward MV40 1:04:47 North Leeds Fell Runners

141 3461 Richard Stone MV60 1:04:48 Saltaire Striders

142 588 Claire Hanson LV40 1:04:54 Calder Valley Fell Runners

143 3473 Mark Wearmouth MV50 1:05:01 Stainland Lions Running Club

144 607 Darren Horobin MV50 1:05:07 Ackworth Road Runners

145 818 Amy Hockin Lady 1:05:17 Slaithwaite Striders RC

146 790 Clive Crawshaw MV40 1:05:18

147 649 Philip Mayo MV60 1:05:31

148 512 Steven Bamber MV60 1:05:40 Preston Harriers

149 3457 Chris Standish MV50 1:05:43 Halifax Harriers & AC

150 754 Gary Wilkinson MV50 1:05:44 Harrogate Harriers & AC

151 604 Joseph Holliday Man 1:05:52 Saltaire Striders

152 3397 Phil Scarf MV60 1:05:58 Calder Valley Fell Runners

153 745 Alison Weston LV60 1:06:19 Ilkley Harriers 1st LV60

154 685 Mary Patterson Lady 1:06:30 Saltaire Striders

155 527 John Boothman MV60 1:06:44 Barlick Fell Runners

156 509 Simone Baddeley LV40 1:06:50

157 602 Friedrich Holder MV40 1:07:04

158 672 Chris Ninham Man 1:07:08

159 3390 Catriona Purdy LV50 1:07:11 North Leeds Fell Runners

160 579 Paul Georgad MV40 1:07:13 Idle AC

161 753 Emma Wilkins Lady 1:07:25 Nidderdale Fell & Trail

162 3481 Nicola Wright LV40 1:07:26 Nidderdale Fell & Trail

163 3383 John Orrell MV60 1:07:28

164 596 Joanne Henry LV40 1:07:34 Bingley Harriers & AC
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165 563 Paul Disney MV50 1:07:35 Ilkley Harriers

166 3451 Dan Shaw MV40 1:07:37

167 824 Mariusz Kaliszewski Man 1:07:38 Lincoln & District Runners

168 3466 James Titley Man 1:07:51

169 686 Carl Pedley MV60 1:08:08 Keighley & Craven AC

170 532 Mick Bray MV50 1:08:13 Wharfedale Harriers

171 587 Benji Grundy MU21 1:08:17 Black Combe Runners

172 576 Catherine Gannon Lady 1:08:24 Calder Valley Fell Runners

173 759 Robert Wills MV50 1:08:33 Wharfedale Harriers

174 570 Russell Fairhurst MV60 1:08:36 Keighley & Craven AC

175 3396 Jackie Scarf LV60 1:08:38 Todmorden Harriers

176 787 Rubie Coulton LU21 1:08:40 Bingley Harriers & AC 1st LU21

177 786 Andrew Coulton MV50 1:08:41 Bingley Harriers & AC

178 845 Katie Morse Lady 1:08:42 Wharfedale Harriers

179 835 Tony Livesey MV40 1:08:44

180 503 Adam Armitage MV50 1:08:46

181 850 Kevin Nicholas MV60 1:08:56 Nidd Valley Road Runners

182 693 Nicki Powell LV50 1:09:05 Lincoln & District Runners

183 623 Matt Kirkham MV40 1:09:13 Idle AC

184 578 Chris Gee MV50 1:09:26 Rochdale Harriers & AC

185 562 Stefanie Dickinson LV50 1:09:28 Halifax Harriers & AC

186 603 Alex Shepherd Man 1:09:40

187 765 Shane Bailey Man 1:09:59

188 715 Chris Small MV40 1:09:59 Horsforth Fellandale

189 3398 Maxie Scheske Lady 1:10:07 Calder Valley Fell Runners

190 645 Paul Marsden Man 1:10:19

191 545 John Coates MV60 1:10:29 Skipton AC

192 773 Holly Button LV40 1:10:44

193 3474 Becky Weight LV60 1:10:53 Bingley Harriers & AC

194 691 Michael Pitchford MV50 1:11:03

195 809 Edward Grace Man 1:11:04 Saltaire Striders

196 621 Emma Kerwin Lady 1:11:06 Todmorden Harriers

197 710 Toby Sheppard MU21 1:11:07

198 674 Martin O'Brien MV60 1:11:16 Stainland Lions Running Club

199 730 Caroline Thomas LV40 1:11:18 Horsforth Fellandale

200 747 Christine Whitaker LV60 1:11:25 Todmorden Harriers

201 748 Mark Whitaker MV60 1:11:28 Todmorden Harriers

202 705 Elaine Sargent LV50 1:11:35 Keswick AC

203 3385 Michael Parker MV60 1:11:37 Keighley & Craven AC

204 706 Barbara Savage LV60 1:11:45 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers

205 572 Lawrence Fennelly MV60 1:11:48 Todmorden Harriers

206 541 Rebecca Chapman Lady 1:12:11 Todmorden Harriers

207 580 Darren Gillman MV50 1:12:31 Todmorden Harriers

208 779 Liam Clarke Man 1:12:39 Orchard Eagles Running Club

209 609 Andrew Hudson MV60 1:12:46

210 507 Mike Ayers MV60 1:12:49 North Leeds Fell Runners

211 847 Lucy Needham LV40 1:12:55 Wharfedale Harriers

212 740 Emma Watson Lady 1:12:56 Wharfedale Harriers

213 788 Jenni Cowley LV40 1:12:59 Wharfedale Harriers

214 650 Paul Mcavinue MV40 1:13:07

215 815 Andrew Harris MV50 1:13:11 Nidd Valley Road Runners

216 766 Paul Bennett MV60 1:13:17 Bramley Breezers

217 3470 Jonathan Tombs MV50 1:13:20 Eden Runners

218 3458 Anna Stapleton Lady 1:13:32

219 727 Neil Taylor MV50 1:13:43

220 3479 Gillian Wisbey LV50 1:13:52 Calder Valley Fell Runners
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221 708 Tony Shepherd MV60 1:13:54 Wharfedale Harriers

222 819 James Hodgson MV40 1:13:54

223 806 Sam Fugill MV40 1:13:56 Nidd Valley Road Runners

224 721 Suw Sroka LV50 1:13:58 Saltaire Striders

225 3476 Marcus Wilkins MV40 1:14:04 Sheen Shufflers

226 653 Matthew Mckee MV50 1:14:07 Lincoln & District Runners

227 735 Andrew Twist MV40 1:14:17

228 529 David Bower MV60 1:14:18 Saltaire Striders

229 825 Lisa Kempster LV50 1:14:34 Todmorden Harriers

230 737 Mark Walker MV50 1:14:37 Rochdale Harriers & AC

231 505 Kim Ashworth Lady 1:14:40 Todmorden Harriers

232 793 Emma David LV40 1:14:44 Nidd Valley Road Runners

233 842 Thomas Metcalf Man 1:15:10 Fordy Runs Running Club

234 733 John Thonpson MV60 1:15:14 Wharfedale Harriers

235 822 David Ingle MV60 1:15:20 Halifax Harriers & AC

236 582 Fiona Glen LV50 1:15:23 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers

237 651 Vicky Mccreadie LV40 1:15:30 Bramley Breezers

238 3459 Rebecca Stapleton Lady 1:15:36

239 521 Mark Holmes MV50 1:15:43

240 635 Dave Lewis MV40 1:15:56 Lincoln & District Runners

241 827 Lucy Kettlewell Lady 1:15:58 Calder Valley Fell Runners

242 3467 Dan Titterington Man 1:16:12

243 799 Emer Dudley LV60 1:16:17 Roberttown Road Runners

244 772 Keith Butterworth MV60 1:16:42 Clayton-le-Moors Harriers

245 625 Vicky Kirkwood LV50 1:16:48 Dallam Running Club

246 656 Lucy Merlo LV50 1:17:04 Littleborough Runners

247 655 Daniel Merlo MV50 1:17:06 Rochdale Harriers & AC

248 616 Glen Jeffries Man 1:17:09

249 763 Andrea Ackroyd LV50 1:17:42 Halifax Harriers & AC

250 528 Mark Bottomley MV60 1:18:04 Idle AC

251 3462 Ian Storey MV50 1:18:09 Saltaire Striders

252 664 Marion Muir LV50 1:18:26 Horsforth Fellandale

253 675 Louise O'Brien LV50 1:18:26 Horsforth Fellandale

254 658 Anne Milner LV50 1:19:06 Wharfedale Harriers

255 646 Sarah Marsden Lady 1:19:19 Ilkley Harriers

256 516 Jerry Barnes MV60 1:19:22 Vegan Runners UK

257 784 James Cook MV50 1:19:24 Nidd Valley Road Runners

258 601 Jane Hobson LV50 1:20:02 Halifax Harriers & AC

259 565 Alan Douglas MV50 1:20:43 Saltaire Striders

260 800 Sean Duffey MV50 1:20:55 Idle AC

261 694 Lisa Prosho LV60 1:21:14 Saltaire Striders

262 549 Stephen Cowley MV60 1:21:20 Trawden Athletic Club

263 3480 Brad Wyer MV50 1:21:29 Bad Boy Running Club

264 665 Maria Mullin Lady 1:21:58 Saltaire Striders

265 3469 David Tolson MV60 1:22:06 Red Rose Road Runners

266 760 Sarah Wills LV50 1:22:11

267 555 Elizabeth Davies LV50 1:22:13 Guildford & Godalming AC

268 837 Em Lonsdale LV40 1:22:49

269 622 Emily King Lady 1:23:09 Calder Valley Fell Runners

270 3452 Nikky Shaw LV40 1:23:23

271 640 Helen Love LV60 1:23:34 Saltaire Striders

272 581 Stacey Gilman LV50 1:23:37 Roberttown Road Runners

273 522 Emily Bird LV50 1:23:38 Roberttown Road Runners

274 589 Robert Hanson MV40 1:23:41

275 720 Sally Anne Speight LV60 1:23:43 Roberttown Road Runners

276 560 Rich Degnan MV50 1:24:02
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277 3382 Dave O'Callaghan Man 1:24:02

278 553 Graham Darcy MV60 1:24:13 Saltaire Striders

279 559 Margaret Deacon LV50 1:24:40 Halifax Harriers & AC

280 506 Harry Atkinson MV70 1:24:50 Bingley Harriers & AC

281 707 Jenny Shaw Lady 1:25:02 Saltaire Striders

282 680 James Parkinson MV40 1:25:12

283 3386 Adam Parkinson MV40 1:25:16

284 663 Rebecca Mohebi LV50 1:25:44 Morley Running Club

285 769 Sarah Bracher LV40 1:26:11 Nidd Valley Road Runners

286 629 Hilary Lane LV60 1:27:04 North Leeds Fell Runners

287 3399 Jonathan Sharp MV50 1:27:05 Saltaire Striders

288 695 Sheelagh Ratcliff LV60 1:28:18 North Leeds Fell Runners

289 823 Philip Jones MV60 1:29:08 Baildon Runners

290 732 Su Thompson LV50 1:29:11 Wharfedale Harriers

291 840 Ellie May LV40 1:29:22 Northowram Pumas Running Club

292 550 Leanda Cox LV40 1:29:22 Northowram Pumas Running Club

293 797 Mailys Delachenal Lady 1:29:25 Baildon Runners

294 552 Alison Dace LV50 1:29:42 Bramley Breezers

295 652 John Mcdonald MV60 1:29:43 Trawden Athletic Club

296 743 Elliot Webster Man 1:29:51

297 590 John Hardiman MV50 1:29:54

298 610 Vicki Hudson LV60 1:30:26

299 697 Debs Roach Lady 1:30:31

300 569 Naomi Edwards LV40 1:30:32 Stainland Lions Running Club

301 3468 Sophie Todd Lady 1:30:33

302 501 Gemma Adams LV50 1:30:41 Calder Valley Fell Runners

303 794 Richard Dawson MV60 1:30:59 Bramley Breezers

304 689 Nicola Pierce LV50 1:31:09 West End Runners

305 833 Mary Lawrence Lady 1:31:15 Saltaire Striders

306 577 Ang Gee LV40 1:31:54 Littleborough Runners

307 731 Geoff Thompson MV60 1:34:29 Wharfedale Harriers

308 620 Lauren Jordan Lady 1:36:03

309 626 Krystina Kozlowska LV50 1:37:01 Saltaire Striders

310 3400 Sally Sharp LV50 1:37:03 Saltaire Striders

311 714 Andrew Size MV50 1:37:05 Saltaire Striders

312 3464 Claire Thaper LV40 1:39:50 Saltaire Striders

313 540 Sarah Chalmers LV60 1:42:45 Nidd Valley Road Runners

314 3453 Humera Shazad LV50 1:52:33 Saltaire Striders

315 684 Julie Patterson LV50 1:52:38 Saltaire Striders

316 775 Antonio Cardinale MV70 2:18:59 Otley AC

Mens

Ladies

Wharfedale Harriers  6, 8 & 9 = 23 (Lachlan Wills, Tom Stapleton, Ethan Hassell, )

Wharfedale Harriers  2, 3 & 4 = 9 (Molly Browne, Sophie Martin, Issy Rowe, )

Teams


